LED Link Light
Installation Instructions
Important Safety Information
• It is recommended that this fitting is installed, inspected and
 maintained by a qualified Electrician.
• Installation should be carried out in accordance with the latest
 edition of the IET Wiring Regulations (BS 7671) and the latest
 Building Regulations. If in doubt, consult a qualified electrician.
• These products are designed for connection to a
 220-240V~50/60Hz supply.
• Before commencing any installation or maintenance work, ensure
 electricity is switched off at the mains and the circuit fuses are
 removed or switched off.
• Important: Ensure that ALL electrical connections are tight with
 no loose strands including factory made connections.
• Please note the IP rating of this luminaire when deciding the
 location for installation.
• This luminaire is suitable for indoor use only.
• This product is non-dimmable.
• This is a class II luminaire, double insulated, no earth required.
• The LED lamps fitted in this product are non-replaceable,
 the whole luminaire must be replaced when the LED
 reaches the end of its life.
Part No. Power (W) Measurement
(LxWxH mm) Input Voltage Lumen
Output
Colour
Temperature
LXLL5300LEDWW 5 300 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 370 3000K WW
LXLL9600LEDWW 9 600 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 690 3000K WW
LXLL12900LEDWW 12 900 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 920 3000K WW
LXLL161200LEDWW 16 1200 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 1290 3000K WW
LXLL201500LEDWW 20 1500 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 1560 3000K WW
LXLL5300LEDNW 5 300 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 400 4000K NW
LXLL9600LEDNW 9 600 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 750 4000K NW
LXLL12900LEDNW 12 900 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 1000 4000K NW
LXLL161200LEDNW 16 1200 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 1400 4000K NW
LXLL201500LEDNW 20 1500 x 22 x 36 220-240V 50Hz 1700 4000K NW
Part No. Description Length (mm)
LXLLPL Power Lead 2000
LXLLL250 Link Lead 250
LXLLL450 Link Lead 450
LXLLL800 Link Lead 800
LXLLL1250 Link Lead 1250
IP20 CRI
>80Hz
50/60 PF
>0.50